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(1)MOST(Method Of Splitting Tsunami)

NOAA PMEL
Titov Synolakis[8]

(2)TUNAMI(Tohoku University Numerical 
Analysis Mode for Investigation)
(Tohoku University) Imamura

(3)COMCOT(COrnell Multi-grid Coupled Tsunami 
model) [6]
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1. 311  

 
2.  

1. 311
13:46

 

   
 
 

 
 

    
 18:34 18:48 (+15) 0.3 0.3 (+0) 

 18:18 18:16 (-2) 0.35 0.3 (-0.05) 
 17:55 17:54 (-1) 0.1 0.2 (+01.) 
 17:53 17:57 (+4) 0.15 0.2 (+0.05) 
 17:58 18:01 (+3) 0.15 0.1 (-0.05) 

 17:57 17:59 (+2) 0.15 0.2 (+0.05) 
 18:15 18:24 (+9) 0.1 0.1 (+0) 

 18:41 18:39 (-2) 0.2 0.1 (-0.1) 
 18:54 18:50 (-4) 0.2 0.1 (-0.1) 

 NAN 20:49 <0.02 0.1 
 NAN 21:35 <0.02 0.1 
 19:16 19:16 (+0) 0.15 0.2 (+0.05) 

 18:50 18:44 (-6) 0.2 0.3 (+0.1) 
 18:20 18:18 (-2) 0.2 0.3 (+0.1) 
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3

(strike angle)
(dip angle)

18 0.5

122 124 7.0
124 7.5

7000  

2.  
   

1 122.0 23.47 301.8 40 
2 122.5 23.16 292.8 40 
3 123.0 23.05 279.1 40 
4 123.5 23.00 272.9 40 
5 124.0 23.00 267.1 40 
6 124.5 23.05 264.3 40 
7 125.0 23.10 264.3 40 
8 125.5 23.15 258.7 40 
9 126.0 23.30 245.8 40 
10 126.5 23.60 237.8 40 
11 127.0 23.93 235.8 40 
12 127.5 24.28 234.2 40 
13 128.0 24.65 231.3 40 
14 128.5 25.08 229.6 40 
15 129.0 25.50 226.5 40 
16 129.5 26.03 222.3 40 
17 130.0 26.60 221.8 40 
18 130.5 27.15 215.5 40 
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3.  
 MW (s) (cm) 

1 122.0 23.47 7 120 67 
2 122.5 23.16 7 420 42 
3 123.0 23.05 7 630 39 
4 123.5 23.00 7 840 24 
5 124.0 23.00 7 1110 18 
6 124.5 23.05 7.5 1260 68 
7 125.0 23.10 7.5 1470 57 
8 125.5 23.15 7.5 1740 52 
9 126.0 23.30 7.5 1890 44 
10 126.5 23.60 7.5 2160 36 
11 127.0 23.93 7.5 2460 27 
12 127.5 24.28 7.5 2730 23 
13 128.0 24.65 7.5 3060 17 
14 128.5 25.08 7.5 3390 15 
15 129.0 25.50 7.5 3660 10 
16 129.5 26.03 7.5 4020 9 
17 130.0 26.60 7.5 4380 7 
18 130.5 27.15 7.5 4470 2 
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